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This Update is a regular advertising feature provided by OceanaGold Waihi Operation

Waihi Gold

2016 donations,
sponsorships &
partnerships

APPROVED I

A Friends Place - Waihi
Beach

Art Waikino

Athenree Homestead Trust
Blake Atger

CanSurf Charitable Trust
First Steps Waihi Childcare
Go Waihi

Golden Steps Trust
Hetherington House
Katikati Rotary Club

Kellie-Rose Purcell

Lovell Family - Inline
Hockey

Nugget Multisport Festival
Otawhiwhi Marae
Somerset Day care
Special NZ Idol Day

St Joseph's School

St Peter's Anglican Church
Katikati

St Vincent de Paul Waihi
The Salvation Army Waihi

Theiss Employees Shave for
a Cure

Waihi & Districts Group Day
Waihi A & P Association
Waihi Beach School

Waihi Bowling Club

Waihi Central School

Waihi College Education
Trust

Waihi Community Patrols
Waihi Community Radio

Waihi Community Resource
Centre
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Travel costs

Supreme Award

Security system

NZ Basketball Rep
Canteen CanSurf Weekend
Annual Partnership

Beach Hop sponsorship &
trophies

Helping low income families
Room refurbishment

Men with Cancer Exercise
Class

NZ Basketball Rep
NZ Inline Hockey reps x2

Team entry costs
AED Unit

Annual Partnership
Contest prizes
Annual Partnership

Seasons Growth Programme

Christmas Hampers
Christmas Hampers

Shave for a Cure

Ribbons for Group Day
Goldfields Hunter Class
Annual Partnership
Tournament

Annual Partnership

Annual Partnership &
Education Trust Contribution

On road costs
New computer

Billboard campaign

The OceanaGold Waihi Operation community engagement line is attended 24 hours a day,

$500.00

$500.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$20,000.00
$3,165.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$500.00
$1,000.00

$289.00
$2,795.00
$10,000.00
$200.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,500.00

$300.00
$250.00
$10,000.00
$300.00
$10,000.00
$40,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$400.00
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12 January, 2017

During 2016 Waihi Gold partnered with a number of
local groups and organisations in a wide range of
projects and events. Our donations and sponsorship
committee meets monthly. The criteria for applications
can be found on our website.

APPROVED I | —

Waihi Contract Bridge Club
Waihi Croquet Club

Waihi East School

Waihi Free Kindergarten
Waihi Lions Club

Waihi Miners Inline Hockey
Club

Waihi Performing Arts
Waihi Scouts

Waihi Squash Club
Waihi Tennis Club
Waikino School

Tournament $600.00
Tournaments $750.00
Annual Partnership $75,000.00
Annual Partnership $30,000.00
Garden Ramble $1,300.00
Three NZ Junior reps $1,500.00
Competition prize money $700.00
Jamboree funding $3,000.00
Squash Tournament $1,000.00
Coaching of junior members $1,500.00
Annual Partnership $10,000.00

Bosom Buddies

Waihi Community Marae
Waihi Hack & Hunters
Waihi Heritage Vision
Waihi Lions Club

Firewood for East End

Photocopying $58.00
Tree transport $718.00
Meeting room hire $100.00
Meeting room hire $100.00
Photocopying $18.00
Firewood $7,198.00

ToTAL | | 299741

DECLINED
BOP Symphonia Transportation of ‘0-daiko’ Drum
Litefoot Insulation of Waihi sports clubs

Bowentown Boating & Sport
Fishing Club

Junior Fishing Comp

Matariki Waihi

Sound system (Hire)

Goldfields School, Paeroa

School ground re-development

Goldfields Railway

Rebuild Waitekauri Bridge Waikino

Waihi Beach Primary School

Over the Top Fun Run

Waihi Beach Tennis Club

Summer Tournaments

Waihi Golf Club

Tournaments

Waihi New World

AED Unit

BOP 4WD Club

National Trials

seven days a week. Contact the Company Liaison Officer, Donna Fisher.

0800 WAIHIGOLD (0800 924 444) www.waihigold.co.nz www.oceanagold.com




