

12 January, 2017

Waihi Gold 2016 donations, sponsorships & partnerships

This Update is a regular advertising feature provided by OceanaGold Waihi Operation

During 2016 Waihi Gold partnered with a number of local groups and organisations in a wide range of projects and events. Our donations and sponsorship committee meets monthly. The criteria for applications can be found on our website.

APPROVED		
A Friends Place - Waihi Beach	Travel costs	\$500.00
Art Waikino	Supreme Award	\$500.00
Athenree Homestead Trust	Security system	\$2,000.00
Blake Atger	NZ Basketball Rep	\$500.00
CanSurf Charitable Trust	Canteen CanSurf Weekend	\$1,000.00
First Steps Waihi Childcare	Annual Partnership	\$20,000.00
Go Waihi	Beach Hop sponsorship & trophies	\$3,165.00
Golden Steps Trust	Helping low income families	\$2,000.00
Hetherington House	Room refurbishment	\$1,000.00
Katikati Rotary Club	Men with Cancer Exercise Class	\$1,000.00
Kellie-Rose Purcell	NZ Basketball Rep	\$500.00
Lovell Family - Inline Hockey	NZ Inline Hockey reps x2	\$1,000.00
Nugget Multisport Festival	Team entry costs	\$289.00
Otawhiwhi Marae	AED Unit	\$2,795.00
Somerset Day care	Annual Partnership	\$10,000.00
Special NZ Idol Day	Contest prizes	\$200.00
St Joseph's School	Annual Partnership	\$10,000.00
St Peter's Anglican Church Katikati	Seasons Growth Programme	\$1,000.00
St Vincent de Paul Waihi	Christmas Hampers	\$2,000.00
The Salvation Army Waihi	Christmas Hampers	\$2,000.00
Theiss Employees Shave for a Cure	Shave for a Cure	\$1,500.00
Waihi & Districts Group Day	Ribbons for Group Day	\$300.00
Waihi A & P Association	Goldfields Hunter Class	\$250.00
Waihi Beach School	Annual Partnership	\$10,000.00
Waihi Bowling Club	Tournament	\$300.00
Waihi Central School	Annual Partnership	\$10,000.00
Waihi College Education Trust	Annual Partnership & Education Trust Contribution	\$40,000.00
Waihi Community Patrols	On road costs	\$1,000.00
Waihi Community Radio	New computer	\$1,000.00
Waihi Community Resource Centre	Billboard campaign	\$400.00

APPROVED		
Waihi Contract Bridge Club	Tournament	\$600.00
Waihi Croquet Club	Tournaments	\$750.00
Waihi East School	Annual Partnership	\$75,000.00
Waihi Free Kindergarten	Annual Partnership	\$30,000.00
Waihi Lions Club	Garden Ramble	\$1,300.00
Waihi Miners Inline Hockey Club	Three NZ Junior reps	\$1,500.00
Waihi Performing Arts	Competition prize money	\$700.00
Waihi Scouts	Jamboree funding	\$3,000.00
Waihi Squash Club	Squash Tournament	\$1,000.00
Waihi Tennis Club	Coaching of junior members	\$1,500.00
Waikino School	Annual Partnership	\$10,000.00
In kind assistance provided		
Bosom Buddies	Photocopying	\$58.00
Waihi Community Marae	Tree transport	\$718.00
Waihi Hack & Hunters	Meeting room hire	\$100.00
Waihi Heritage Vision	Meeting room hire	\$100.00
Waihi Lions Club	Photocopying	\$18.00
Firewood for East End	Firewood	\$7,198.00
TOTAL		\$259,741

DECLINED		
BOP Symphonia	Transportation of 'O-daiko' Drum	
Litefoot	Insulation of Waihi sports clubs	
Bowentown Boating & Sport Fishing Club	Junior Fishing Comp	
Matariki Waihi	Sound system (Hire)	
Goldfields School, Paeroa	School ground re-development	
Goldfields Railway	Rebuild Waitekauri Bridge Waikino	
Waihi Beach Primary School	Over the Top Fun Run	
Waihi Beach Tennis Club	Summer Tournaments	
Waihi Golf Club	Tournaments	
Waihi New World	AED Unit	
BOP 4WD Club	National Trials	



The OceanaGold Waihi Operation community engagement line is attended 24 hours a day, seven days a week. Contact the Company Liaison Officer, Donna Fisher.

0800 WAIHIGOLD (0800 924 444) www.waihigold.co.nz www.oceanagold.com